GAMBLING CONTROL COMMISSION



EDWARD YEE

Gavin Newsom, Governor PAULA LABRIE, CHAIR STACEY LUNA BAXTER ERIC C. HEINS WILLIAM LIU

Notice and Agenda of Commission Meeting California Gambling Control Commission

MEETING WILL BE HELD IN PERSON

IN-PERSON

California Gambling Control Commission 2399 Gateway Oaks Drive Hearing Room 100 (first floor) Sacramento, CA 95833

11:00 a.m. Wednesday April 3, 2024

Notice: The order of business reflected in the Notice and Agenda is subject to change by the Commission at the meeting.

OPEN SESSION:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call of Commissioners.

PUBLIC COMMENT ON MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA:

The Commission affords an opportunity to members of the public to address the Commission on items of interest that are within the Commission's jurisdiction and are not on the agenda. Under the Bagley-Keene Act, the Commission cannot act or deliberate on items that are not identified on the agenda, but only to the extent necessary to determine whether they should be made an agenda item at a future meeting, respond briefly to statements made or questions posed during public comment; request clarification; or refer the item to staff.

CLOSED SESSION:

I. Personnel Matters (Government Code Section 11126(a)(1))

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO THE PUBLIC:

Public comments on agenda items will be taken at the time the specific item is raised.

To submit written material regarding an agenda item, or to request special accommodations for persons with disabilities please contact Ryan Gardner at (916) 263-1520, TDD 1-800-345-4275, or rgardner@cgcc.ca.gov, no later than 24 hours prior to the start of the noticed meeting. You may also send your special accommodation request to the California Gambling Control Commission, Attn. Ryan Gardner, 2399 Gateway Oaks Drive, Ste. 220, Sacramento, CA 95833. Any person with a disability who wishes to receive this Notice and Agenda in an alternative format may request and shall receive the

documents in an alternative format at no cost. In accordance with State or Federal law, any person who needs a disability-related accommodation or modification, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a meeting of the California Gambling Control Commission should contact Ryan Gardner at the above phone number or address. For additional information regarding the noticed meeting, please contact Mr. Gardner at the above phone number or address.